
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 35 0 34 0 69 117 0 50 0 167

Brantford 0 0 4 0 4 22 0 21 0 43

Guelph 5 2 0 54 61 41 4 56 84 185

Hamilton 54 2 100 232 388 199 4 176 486 865

Kingston 22 0 10 0 32 49 0 10 0 59

Kitchener 49 2 0 4 55 139 6 43 76 264

London 56 0 6 8 70 149 4 28 32 213

Oshawa 79 2 16 48 145 202 28 49 48 327

Ottawa 108 4 28 257 397 234 38 218 591 1,081

Peterborough 2 0 15 0 17 13 0 23 0 36

St. Catharines/Niagara 23 0 21 44 88 113 2 62 74 251

Sudbury 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 4 0 9

Thunder Bay 3 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 7 14

Toronto 579 44 434 1,047 2,104 1,691 410 692 3,902 6,695

Windsor 27 2 4 0 33 55 4 4 0 63

Belleville 4 0 0 0 4 12 0 12 0 24

Chatham-Kent 11 0 0 0 11 14 2 0 0 16

Cornwall 2 0 0 0 2 7 4 3 21 35

Kawartha Lakes 4 0 0 0 4 42 2 8 0 52

North Bay 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 5

Sarnia 4 0 0 0 4 16 0 0 0 16

Sault Ste. Marie 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

All Ontario 1,075 58 672 1,694 3,499 3,156 510 1,459 5,314 10,439

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MARCH 2012 JANUARY - MARCH 2013 %

INCREASE/    

DECREASE

Barrie 88 167 90% 

Brantford 61 43 -30% 

Guelph 122 185 52% 

Hamilton 742 865 17% 

Kingston 159 59 -63% 

Kitchener 1,253 264 -79% 

London 257 213 -17% 

Oshawa 503 327 -35% 

Ottawa 1,134 1,081 -5% 

Peterborough 47 36 -23% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 152 251 65% 

Sudbury 13 9 -31% 

Thunder Bay 4 14 250% 

Toronto 10,682 6,695 -37% 

Windsor 116 63 -46% 

Belleville 23 24 4% 

Chatham-Kent 10 16 60% 

Cornwall 5 35 600% 

Kawartha Lakes 21 52 148% 

North Bay 17 5 -71% 

Sarnia 14 16 14% 

Sault Ste. Marie 14 8 -43% 

All Ontario 15,466 10,439 -33% 

Source: CMHC
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